# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7684747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VARDA SHOSHAN-BARMATZ	11/04/2018
YAKOV KRELIN	11/04/2018
AVIJIT PAUL	11/04/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR BIOTECHNOLOGY IN THE NEGEV LTD.	
Street Address:	BEN-GURION UNIVERSITY OF THE NEGEV	
Internal Address:	P.O.B. 653	
City:	BEER SHEVA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	84105	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18063397

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2026285197

Email:darrylw@browdyneimark.comCorrespondent Name:BROWDY AND NEIMARK PLLCAddress Line 1:1625 K STREET N.W. SUITE 550

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHOSHAN11A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLEN C. YUN
SIGNATURE:	/ACY/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2022-12-08-parent-assignment2-SHOSHAN11A#page1.tif

PATENT 507637851 REEL: 062031 FRAME: 0220

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Varda Shoshan-Barmatz

of 9 Livne Street, Omer 84965, Israel

Yakov Kreline

of 26/2 Ben-Non Street, Kiriat Arbah 9010000, Israel

Avijit Paul

of Dalet Dormitories, No. 528, Alexander Yanai Street, Ben-Gurion University of the Negev, Beer Sheva 8410501, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

The National Institute for Biotechnology in the Negev Ltd. Ben-Gurion University of the Negev P.O.B. 653 Beer Sheva 84105 Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

#### SMAC/DIABLO INHIBITORS USEFUL FOR TREATING CANCER

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

# U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/618,646 filed on January 18, 2018 identified as Attorney Docket: NIBN/006 USP-1

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

authorizes the Assignee or its patent attorneys to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Varda Shoshan-Barmatz

Yakov Kreline
Date: // D > / 8

Date: 11.04.20Q

PATENT REEL: 062031 FRAME: 0221

**RECORDED: 12/08/2022**